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Midwest Bridge Preservation Partnership 

Agenda – Monthly Teleconference  

Tuesday, January 3rd, 2023 
Business Meeting:  12:30 pm – 1:00 pm Central 

Technical Session 1:00 – 2:00 pm Central 

 
12:30 pm – Business Meeting. 

1. Election of At-Large Director. 

Nominations – email with “voting poll” provided: Voting Poll for MWBPP At Large 

Director 2023 (office.com).  .  

 Matthew Keilson 

 Bobby Scarpitto 

 Others?  

Results tallied between 1230-2PM.  Results: Matthew Keilson 

 

2. MWBPP Annual Meeting 2023 South Dakota – Agenda Planning 

a.) Next Monthly Meeting – Wednesday January 18th at 1 pm. 

b.) Seeking input on presentations and/or theme for the meeting.  Topics and not the 

presentations.  Committee will invite presentations like “Case studies and 

preservation project reviews are of great interest, and we encourage joint 

presentations between agencies/owners and consultants, manufacturers, 

academia, or contractors. However, any presentation serving the bridge 

preservation community will be considered by the steering committee” 

c.) Even if you can’t join the meeting, please send along any input you might have. 

Email to Sarah Wilson and Nancy Huether.   

3. 2023 Bridge Maintenance Related Meetings – Travel Scholarships – Vote on approval. 

a.) TSP-2 Partnership Meetings 

i. WBPP, March 14-16, Albuquerque NM  Interest?  Drew Storey 

ii. SEBPP, April 4-6, Atlanta GA  Interest?  Mike Brokaw 

iii. NEBPP, August 22-24, Wilmington DE  Jason D. would like to attend. 

 

Drew motioned to approve names and locations above.  Mike B 

seconds.   

b.) COBS, May 22-25, 2023 – Kansas City, Missouri.  Sarah W. would like to 

attend. 

c.) MaC Meeting, July 2023 Normally Chair & Past Chair attend  Sarah W & 

Sarah S. 

 

  

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=nwgia7qOPEaE9TFxIQ-QBQ_2q8--k1NJiUMxg5jK0IFUQUJPQU0wUzdTUU5LNEhXVkRUT1RURDhPVS4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=nwgia7qOPEaE9TFxIQ-QBQ_2q8--k1NJiUMxg5jK0IFUQUJPQU0wUzdTUU5LNEhXVkRUT1RURDhPVS4u
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1:00 pm – Technical Session. 

 

1. Roll Call (taken automatically and displayed at the end) 

2. Approval of Minutes 

a.) December 6, 2023  

b.) December meeting minutes approved: Drew S, Sara Sondag 

3. Basak Bektas to present an overview of the Scan 20-01 findings and recommendations - 

Successful Approaches to Utilizing Bridge Management Systems (BMS) for Strategic Decision 

Making in Asset Management Plans:  Explored how agencies effectively integrated BMS data into 

their transportation asset-management plans (TAMP) to preserve and improve the condition of 

the assets and the performance of their system.    

a.) Presentation Recorded 

b.) Slides Provided 

c.) Links:  

i. U.S. Domestic Scan Program 

ii. SCAN20-01.pdf (trb.org) 

iii. http://144.171.11.40/cmsfeed/TRBNetProjectDisplay.asp?ProjectID=1570 

 

 

https://domesticscan.org/
https://onlinepubs.trb.org/onlinepubs/nchrp/docs/SCAN20-01.pdf
http://144.171.11.40/cmsfeed/TRBNetProjectDisplay.asp?ProjectID=1570
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4. Monthly Meeting Topics / Panel Discussions?   Below are some thoughts I took away 

from the SEBPP meeting –  

• LADOTD’s comments concerning Secession Planning for their agency, and their intentional cross 

training of their staff.  This might be a good panel discussion on what makes a good secession 

plan, and have any states done anything with it.  Mike B. 

• The Concrete Bridge Engineering Institute in Austin Tx, and the S-BRITE Center at Purdue in 

Indiana, are both pooled fund research and training facilities – singly or as a two part 

presentation, they make a good presentation.  Joe S.  

• Major Bridge Preservation Initiatives – what is your state doing for the larger bridges, anything 

special?  Definition of Larger bridges, and specific maintenance or design details being used? 

• Tunnels and/or Ancillary Structures – do you inventory or inspect any of them?  If so, what 

procedures, intervals, etc do you use?  (This could also be a topic for the Inspection Group.) 

• Have we had any UHPC presentations?  If not, there is a FHWA initiative, and some states are 

starting – in 2023 Illinois will do a link slab joint elimination, and steel beam end repairs with 

UHPC.  Joe S.   

• Others? 

o Bridge Coatings Presentation 

▪ National working group 

▪ Dormant for 1.5 yrs, Jeff P chair retired from FDOT.   

▪ Tool on the TSP2 website – costs to help DOT’s  
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MWBPP Monthly Meeting Attendees 

   

Summary 

    

Meeting Date Meeting Duration Number 

of 

Attendees 

Meeting 

ID 

 

January 3, 2023 12:16 PM 

CST 

92 minutes 60 777-

203-541 

 

     

Details 

    

Name Email Address Join Time Leave 

Time 

Time in Session 

(minutes) 

+12024933143 

 

1:02 PM 1:46 PM 44 

+14149304554 

 

1:00 PM 1:21 PM 20 

+17852964448 

 

12:57 PM 1:47 PM 50 

A Jones 

 

1:00 PM 1:46 PM 45 

Aaron Kober 

 

12:31 PM 1:47 PM 75 

Adam Post apost@indot.in.gov 1:00 PM 1:46 PM 46 

Allen Scarborough (CMC) allen.scarborough@cmc.com 1:01 PM 1:46 PM 44 

Andrew Lawver, MnDOT 

District 7 Bridge 

 

1:10 PM 1:47 PM 37 

Andrew l 

 

1:06 PM 1:49 PM 42 

Anthony Stakston 

 

1:02 PM 1:22 PM 20 

Barritt Lovelace blovelace@collinsengr.com 1:03 PM 1:46 PM 43 

Basak Bektas 

 

1:05 PM 1:46 PM 40 

Bill Oliva 

 

1:10 PM 1:47 PM 37 

Bobby Scarpitto bobby@kwikbondpolymers.c

om 

12:56 PM 1:49 PM 52 

Bradley Noll Bradley.noll@dot.ohio.gov 12:44 PM 1:47 PM 63 

Brian Johnson 

 

12:55 PM 12:57 

PM 

1 

Brian Johnson 

 

12:57 PM 1:49 PM 51 

Darlene Lane ncpp@msu.edu 12:44 PM 1:49 PM 64 

Dave Juntunen 

 

1:10 PM 1:49 PM 39 

David Coley david.coley@state.sd.us 1:00 PM 1:46 PM 46 

Davidson, Katrina 

 

1:08 PM 1:28 PM 19 

Derrick Castle Derrick.Castle@sherwin.com 1:00 PM 1:46 PM 46 



MWBPP Agenda – Monthly Teleconference  

 Page 9 of 10  
 

Dora Alexander 

 

1:01 PM 1:01 PM 0 

Dora Alexander 

 

1:02 PM 1:48 PM 45 

Drew Garceau (Collins 

Engineers) 

dgarceau@collinsengr.com 1:21 PM 1:49 PM 27 

Drew Storey 

 

12:30 PM 1:46 PM 75 

Dustin Vaughan dvaughan@odot.org 1:44 PM 1:48 PM 4 

Fouad Jaber fouad.jaber@nebraska.gov 1:11 PM 1:23 PM 11 

Gregg Freeman Gregg@kwikbondpolymers.c

om 

1:00 PM 1:46 PM 46 

Ida Narbuvoll 

 

1:02 PM 1:46 PM 44 

James Leaden Jim.Leaden@ks.gov 12:56 PM 1:48 PM 51 

Jared Backs 

 

1:01 PM 1:49 PM 47 

Jerry Goodman Jerry.Goodman@modot.mo.g

ov 

12:56 PM 1:46 PM 49 

Joe Stanisz 

 

12:27 PM 1:46 PM 79 

John Culbertson [KDOT] 

 

12:58 PM 1:00 PM 2 

John Culbertson [KDOT] 

 

1:01 PM 1:46 PM 45 

Jonathan Sirianni jsirianni@aashto.org 1:13 PM 1:46 PM 33 

Kevin Kriete kevin.kriete@hdrinc.com 1:08 PM 1:46 PM 38 

Lawrence Kirchner llkirchner@transystems.com 1:10 PM 1:27 PM 17 

Lorella Angelini 

 

12:58 PM 1:47 PM 48 

Mark Hudson mark.hudson@sherwin.com 1:02 PM 1:46 PM 44 

Matthew Keilson 

 

1:00 PM 1:46 PM 46 

Matthew Kurle mkurle@nd.gov 1:00 PM 1:46 PM 46 

Mike Brokaw, Ohio DOT 

 

12:36 PM 1:49 PM 72 

Miller, Kent 

 

1:02 PM 1:46 PM 44 

Nancy Huether ncpp@msu.edu 12:16 PM 1:49 PM 92 

Nick Graziani nicholas.graziani@watsonbo

wmanacme.com 

12:31 PM 1:46 PM 74 

Patrick Martens patrickmartens161@gmail.co

m 

12:59 PM 1:46 PM 47 

Philip Meinel philip.meinel@dot.wi.gov 1:09 PM 1:46 PM 37 

Raj Ailaney 

 

1:01 PM 1:46 PM 45 

Richard Dunne 

 

1:02 PM 1:46 PM 43 

Ryan Bowers 

 

12:59 PM 1:49 PM 49 

Sarah Sondag - MnDOT sarah.sondag@state.mn.us 1:00 PM 1:48 PM 48 

Sarah Wilson sarah.wilson@illinois.gov 12:21 PM 1:48 PM 86 



MWBPP Agenda – Monthly Teleconference  

 Page 10 of 10  
 

Scott Fowler 

 

12:59 PM 1:49 PM 49 

Scott Neubauer scott.neubauer@iowadot.us 12:58 PM 1:46 PM 48 

Scott Stotlemeyer scott.stotlemeyer@dot.gov 1:00 PM 1:46 PM 46 

Todd Miller 

 

12:59 PM 1:49 PM 49 

Todd Shields (NCPP) 

 

12:24 PM 1:19 PM 55 

Todd Thompson todd.thompson@state.sd.us 1:01 PM 1:46 PM 45 

Tom Collins  

 

1:01 PM 1:33 PM 31 

Walt Peters WPETERS@ODOT.ORG 12:59 PM 1:46 PM 47 

paul jensen pauljensenllc@gmail.com 12:56 PM 1:46 PM 50 

 

Adjourn 1:46PM CST 

 


